Tuition and Fee Schedule

Otero College

Fall 2024- Spring 2025- Summer 2025

Resident Instruction

On-Campus

Non Resident Instruction
On-Campus

ﬁ:ﬁ: Tuition COF Stipend| Net Per Credit Fees Reg Fee Total Tuition Fees Reg Fee Total
1 285.10 (116.00) 169.10 16.80 17.15 203.05 282.00 16.80 17.15 315.95
2 570.20 (232.00) 338.20 33.60 17.15 388.95 564.00 33.60 17.15 614.75
3 855.30 (348.00) 507.30 50.40 17.15 574.85 846.00 50.40 17.15 913.55
4 1,140.40 (464.00) 676.40 67.20 17.15 760.75 1,128.00 67.20 17.15 1,212.35
5 1,425.50 (580.00) 845.50 84.00 17.15 946.65 1,410.00 84.00 17.15 1,511.15
6 1,710.60 (696.00) 1,014.60 100.80 17.15 1,132.55 1,692.00 100.80 17.15 1,809.95
7 1,995.70 (812.00) 1,183.70 117.60 17.15 1,318.45 1,974.00 117.60 17.15 2,108.75
8 2,280.80 (928.00) 1,352.80 134.40 17.15 1,504.35 2,256.00 134.40 17.15 2,407.55
9 2,565.90 (1,044.00) 1,521.90 151.20 17.15 1,690.25 2,538.00 151.20 17.15 2,706.35
10 2,851.00 (1,160.00) 1,691.00 168.00 17.15 1,876.15 2,820.00 168.00 17.15 3,005.15
11 3,136.10 (1,276.00) 1,860.10 184.80 17.15 2,062.05 3,102.00 184.80 17.15 3,303.95
12 3,421.20 (1,392.00) 2,029.20 233.52 17.15 2,279.87 3,384.00 233.52 17.15 3,634.67
13 3,706.30 (1,508.00) 2,198.30 241.58 17.15 2,457.03 3,666.00 241.58 17.15 3,924.73
14 3,991.40 (1,624.00) 2,367.40 249.64 17.15 2,634.19 3,948.00 249.64 17.15 | 4,214.79
15 4,276.50 (1,740.00) 2,536.50 257.70 17.15 2,811.35 4,230.00 257.70 17.15 | 4,504.85
16 4,561.60 (1,856.00) 2,705.60 265.76 17.15 2,988.51 4,512.00 265.76 17.15 | 4,794.91
17 4,846.70 (1,972.00) 2,874.70 273.82 17.15 3,165.67 4,794.00 273.82 17.15 5,084.97
18 5,131.80 (2,088.00) 3,043.80 281.88 17.15 3,342.83 5,076.00 281.88 17.15 5,375.03

CO Online @ - Resident CO Online @ - Non Resident

f':’e:'rlst Tuition COF Stipend| Net Per Credit Fees Reg Fee Total Tuition Fees Reg Fee Total
1 393.80 (116.00) 277.80 16.80 17.15 311.75 423.60 16.80 17.15 457.55
2 787.60 (232.00) 555.60 33.60 17.15 606.35 847.20 33.60 17.15 897.95
3 1,181.40 (348.00) 833.40 50.40 17.15 900.95 1,270.80 50.40 17.15 1,338.35
4 1,575.20 (464.00) 1,111.20 67.20 17.15 1,195.55 1,694.40 67.20 17.15 1,778.75
5 1,969.00 (580.00) 1,389.00 84.00 17.15 1,490.15 2,118.00 84.00 17.15 2,219.15
6 2,362.80 (696.00) 1,666.80 100.80 17.15 1,784.75 2,541.60 100.80 17.15 2,659.55
7 2,756.60 (812.00) 1,944.60 117.60 17.15 2,079.35 2,965.20 117.60 17.15 3,099.95
8 3,150.40 (928.00) 2,222.40 134.40 17.15 2,373.95 3,388.80 134.40 17.15 3,540.35
9 3,544.20 (1,044.00) 2,500.20 151.20 17.15 2,668.55 3,812.40 151.20 17.15 3,980.75
10 3,938.00 (1,160.00) 2,778.00 168.00 17.15 2,963.15 4,236.00 168.00 17.15 | 4,421.15
11 4,331.80 (1,276.00) 3,055.80 184.80 17.15 3,257.75 4,659.60 184.80 17.15| 4,861.55
12 4,725.60 (1,392.00) 3,333.60 233.52 17.15 3,584.27 5,083.20 233.52 17.15 5,333.87
13 5,119.40 (1,508.00) 3,611.40 241.58 17.15 3,870.13 5,506.80 241.58 17.15 5,765.53
14 5,513.20 (1,624.00) 3,889.20 249.64 17.15 4,155.99 5,930.40 249.64 17.15 6,197.19
15 5,907.00 (1,740.00) 4,167.00 257.70 17.15 4,441.85 6,354.00 257.70 17.15 6,628.85

Combined Room & Board Rate Per Semester
Tuition Rates Tuition COF Net Tuition

Resident Tuition Rate - COF Eligible 285.10 (116.00) 169.10 Dormitory 19 Meal Plan

CO Online @ Resident Rate - COF Eligible 393.80 (116.00) 277.80

CO Online @ Non Resident Rate 423.60 423.60 Double - Wunsch/SS 4,640.47

Non Resident Tuition Rate 282.00 282.00 Single - Wunsch/SS 5,390.17

CO Online @ Military Tuition Rate 366.00 (116.00) 250.00 Double - Conley Complex 5,105.61

On Campus Military Tuition Rate 285.10 (116.00) 169.10 Single - Conley Complex 5,855.31

WUE On Campus Tuition Rate 253.65 253.65

Reciprocity On Campus Tuition Rate 169.10 169.10

Reciprocity CO Online @ Tuition Rate 277.80 277.80

Fees

Student Fees - Full-time (12 credit hours) 233.52 | **

Student Center Fee - Part-time (per credit hour) 8.74 Note: Per Board Policy all NUR prefix courses will be

Registration Fee - Per Term 17.15 charged a differential tuition of an additional $85.30 per

Fitness Center Fee (per credit hour) 2.89 credit hour.

Technology Fee (per credit hour) 5.17

** Student Center Fee $96.14, Student Gov't $15.11, Intercollegiate Athletics $25.55, Fitness Center Fee $34.68, Technology Fee $62.04




OTERO COLLEGE COURSE FEES FOR 2024-25
Course Fees:

All Courses with the following prefixes will be charged a $8.85 per credit hour fee

PREFIX DESCRIPTION PREFIX

ABM Farm/Ranch ENV Environmental Science

AGB Agriculture Business GEY Geology

AGE Agriculture Economics HLT Horticulture

AGP Agriculture Production HPR Health Professional

AGR Agriculture HWE Health and Wellness

AGY Agriculture Crops and Soils LEA Law Enforcement Academy
AST Astronomy MAT Math

BIO Biology MGD Multimedia Graphic Design
CHE Chemistry MLT Medical Laboratory Technology
CIS Computer Information System MUS Music

CNG Computer Networking NUA Nursing Assistant

CON Construction NUR Nursing

CsC Computer Science PBH Public Health

CWB Web Management PHY Physics

DAN Dance RAM Range Management
EGG/DRT  Engineering SBM Small Business Management
EMS Emergency Medical Services THE Theater

ENG English WEL Welding

*** All Remedial Courses are charged $8.85 per credit hour fee ***

Courses included within these categories have been deemed to be medium to high cost by the Community Colleges of Colorado.
Otero College is required to collect these fees in order to recover some of the costs associated with producing these courses.

Fees will be charged to all courses regardless if they are online, hybrid or campus based.

Student Fees:
Otero has three fees which are charged on all credit courses, and two additional fees that are charged only to full time students (12 hours or more)

Fee 01 - Student Center Fee - $8.74 per credit hour, $96.14 maximum (11 hours) This fee is prorated on fractional hours (i.e. 1/2 hour credit is charged $4.37).
Charged to: Students registering for one or more classes carrying college credit. Full time students (12 or more credit hours) charged maximum $96.14
Exemptions: High school students, special contract students.

Accounting: Credited directly to Auxiliary fund in Student Center, used for Student Center operations.

Fee 02 - Associated Student Government Fee - $15.11
Charged to: Fulltime students (12 hours or more)
Exemptions: High school students, special contract students
Accounting: Credited directly to Agency Activity Fund Student Government account used for student clubs and organizations.

Fee 03 - Student Athletic Fee - $25.55
Charged to: full time students (12 hours or more)
Exemptions: High school students, special contract students
Accounting: Credited directly to General Fund Subsidized Auxiliary Athletics. Fee is used to fund athletic team sports

Fee 04 - Registration Processing Fee - $17.15
Charged to: Students registering for one or more classes carrying college credit. Non-refundable. Not prorated on fractional hours.
Exemptions: None
Accounting: Credited to General Fund Student Fee revenue and becomes part of general operating revenue.

Fee 05 - Fitness Center Fee - $2.89
Charged to: All students at $2.89 per credit hour taken.
Exemptions: High School Concurrent Students
Accounting: Credited to Auxiliary Fund Fitness Center Account used for Fitness Center Operations

Fee 06 - Technology Fee - $5.17
Charged to: All students at $5.17 per credit hour taken.
Exemptions: High School Concurrent Students
Accounting: Credited to General Fund Student Fee revenue to support student technology service and equipment



Pass-Through Fees:

The following courses will be charged a Materials Fee per

course, per semester. These will include the following courses:

Fee Amount

Course to be charged:

The following courses will be charged a fee per course, per semester. These will
include the following courses:

$32.00 MLT 1042

$35.00 ART1002, ART 1003, ART 1201, ART 1205, ART
2011, and ART 2012

$50.00 NUR 1069

$90.00 MLT 1031

$100.00 CON 1010, NUR 1012 and NUR 1050

$125.00 NUR 2006 and NUR 2016

$150.00 NUR 2003 and MLT 2041

$160.00 MLT 2031

$175.00 NUR 1006

$180.00 MLT 1032

$190.00
NUA 1001, EMS 1025, EMS 2003, and NUR 1009

$280.00 MLT 1041

$300.00 MLT 2042

The following courses will be charged a Lab Fee per course, per

semester. These will include the following courses:

Fee Amount

Course to be charged:

Fee Type Amount Course to be charged:

Testing Fee $170.00 [NUA 1070

Clinical Supplies $82.50 |NUA 1070

Digital Classroom Access $394.00 |EMS 1021 and EMS 1031

Academy Uniforms $300.00 |LEA 1001

Single Source Books $142.00 [LEA 1001

Academy Binders/Study Supplies $50.00 |LEA 1001

Post Certification Test Fee $150.00 |LEA 1001

Tactical Combat Care Kit $200.00 |LEA 1002

Driving Range Fees/Tires $350.00 |LEA 1007

Firearms Range Fees/Supplies $200.00 |LEA 1008

2000 Rounds of Ammunition $500.00 [LEA 1008

Taser and OC Supplies $150.00 |LEA 1002

OSHA Course Cost $59.00 |CON 1057

Lead & Asbestos OSHA Cost $59.00 |CON 1057

Student Tool Kit $275.00 [CON 1057

OSHA Course Cost $59.00 [WEL 1000

MLT 1031, MLT 1041, COS 1020, BAR
1020, NAT 1010, EST 1010 NUA 1070,
Liability Insurance TBD |NUR 1006, NUR 1009, NUR 1050,

NUR 1069, NUR 2003, NUR 2006,
NUR 2016, EMS 1070, and EMS 1071

$50.00 CAR 1015
$100.00 NUR 2003, NUR 2016, CON 1058, CON 1062,
and CON 1066
WEL 1001, WEL 1003, WEL 1007-1010, WEL
$130.00 1045, WEL 2001-2002, WEL 2004, WEL 2030-
2031, WEL 2089, and WEL 2050
$145.00 WEL 1024 and WEL 2024
NUR 1006, NUR 1009, NUR 1050, and NUR
$175.00

2006

Students enrolled in the CON and WEL programs will assess a $20.00 NCCER Subscription fee once per year.

International Students are assessed a $157.00 International Student Transport Fee.

Graduation Cap/Gown Fee - $80.00

Please visit https://otero.edu/pay-for-college/tuition-fees/ to see our full list of fees.
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